To



Attorney at Law 7906 Gonzales Rd Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501

Telephone 505-982-4285 Facsimile 505-982-2047 tkellahin@comcast.net

## FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

From

Name: Theresa W. Thomas Kellahin Agency: NMOCD

Telephone 505-982-4285 Fax: 505-476-3462 Facsimile 505-982-2047 tkellahin@comcast.net

Date sent: 8-14-08 ☐ Urgent Time sent: 7:55 am ☐ For Review

Number of pages including cover page: ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply

-3-

Dear Theresa.

Thanks.

Please find enclosed my request to continue Case 14179 from the September 4th Docket to the October 2nd docket.

cc: Jerry McHugh

fax 303-573-6444

cc: A. Dean Mammel fax 214-520-2845

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IN-TENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPON-SIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, COPYING, OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE FACSIMILE TO THE SENDER AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. THANK YOU.

## KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN Attorney at Law

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN 706 GONZALES ROAD SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 FACSIMILE 505-982-2047 TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET

September 2, 2008

VIA FACSIMILE 476-3462

Mr. Mark E. Fesmire, Director Oil Conservation Division 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Notice of Continuance NMOCD Case 14179

Application of San Juan Resources of Colorado, Inc. For Unorthodox Gas Well Location,

For Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Blancett Ranch 24Well No.1 (Unit H) 320-acre spacing unit consisting of the E/2 of Section 24, T30N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Fesmire:

On behalf of the applicant, please continue the referenced application currently set for hearing on the Examiner's docket for September 4, 2008 to the docket set for October 2, 2008. This continuance is necessary in order to provide additional time to attempt to settle the objection filed by A. D. Mammel in this case.

W Thomas Kellahin

cc: A Deam Mammel,

objection party

cc: San Juan Resources of Colorado, Inc.
Attn: Jerry McHugh